

Zotter Chocolates Wins 2024 Primus Award for "Living Sustainability"

Zotter Chocolates is honored to announce that Josef and Julia Zotter have been awarded the Primus Award in the category of "Living Sustainability"

CAPE CORAL, FL, UNITED STATES, January 21, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Zotter Chocolates is honored to announce that founder Josef and his daughter Julia Zotter have been awarded the Primus Award in the category of "Living Sustainability" during a gala event by the Kleine Zeitung in Graz, Austria, on November 6, 2024.

The Primus Award recognizes outstanding companies from Styria that exemplify courage, inspiration, and optimism through extraordinary achievements and ideas. This year, over 100 businesses vied for this prestigious accolade, and Zotter





Chocolates demonstrated its unwavering commitment to sustainable and ethical practices.

Josef and Julia Zotter accepted the award, celebrating a legacy rooted in organic production and sustainable practices. "We are very excited about this recognition, especially as sustainability is often overshadowed in today's headlines," said Josef Zotter. "Sustainability is our future. We have invested in ecology and social responsibility for decades, and it is a core competency we take great pride in. We understand that sustainable business practices are monumental tasks, which is why we prefer to start now, taking one step at a time for a livable, greener Styria."

Zotter Chocolates <u>showcases its commitment to sustainability</u> through initiatives such as the "Edible Zoo," which features modern farming practices and energy self-sufficiency, ensuring that

its operations remain environmentally responsible. With over 500 varieties of chocolate produced using pure organic and fair-trade practices, Zotter stands as a leader in the chocolate industry.

For more information about Zotter Chocolates and to explore their range of products, visit **Zotter** Chocolates USA.

Barbara Dolleschal **Zotter Chocolates US LLC** +1 239-214-7883 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/778756731

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.